PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Rothman & Associates	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rothman Healthcare Research, LLC		
Street Address:	1674 University Parkway		
Internal Address:	Unit 28		
City:	Sarasota		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34243		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60657365	
Application Number:	11362450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)897-0988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-310-6000 Phone: Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105583-010200/PRO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy F. Mendel

Total Attachments: 3 source=010200#page1.tif source=010200#page2.tif

500836730

source=010200#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

MICHAEL ROTHMAN & ASSOCIATES, a New York limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6 Tower Road, Hopewell Junction, NY 12533, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to ROTHMAN HEALTHCARE RESEARCH, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1674 University Parkway, Unit 28, Sarasota, Florida 34243, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) the entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in applications for Letters Patent of the United States,

herewith identified on Schedule A

including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Seal)

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Greenberg Traurig, LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

MICHAEL ROTHMAN & ASSOCIATES

Date: _ 2	2-6-09	By: Mi	chael J.	ReThonan	
Title: 7	RESIDENT	_ Name: Mi	chael J. Rothma	ın	
County o	of Dutchess New York)			
) ss.)		Michael -	J. Rollman
on \mathcal{L}	ubscribed and sworn to before the last of	ore me by th	ne above-named	michaet	1
i i	BRIAN C ARICO Notary Public - State of New NO. 01AR6085863 Qualified in Dutchess Cou	York	Notary Pub My Commi	lic Sission Expires:	16/2011
	My Commission Expires 16	PU.			1 - 1

· · · · /p

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	60/657,365	February 28, 2005	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health
US	11/362,450	February 24, 2006	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health
AU	2006218889	August 27, 2007	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health
CA	2,599,387	August 27, 2007	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health
EP	06721016.1	August 28, 2007	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health
НК	08106100.6	June 2, 2008	System and Method for Improving Hospital Patient Care by Providing a Continual Measurement of Health

PATENT REEL: 022555 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 04/16/2009